FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Ivey to Engrossed House Bill No. 358 by Representative Ivey

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, at the beginning of line 16, after "47:244" delete the comma "," and delete the 3 remainder of the line and delete line 17 in its entirety and insert a period "."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 3, line 3, after "through 247," insert the following:
- 6 "plus the total amount of the personal exemptions and deductions already included 7 in the tax tables promulgated by the secretary under authority of R.S. 47:295,"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 3, line 5, after "less the" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line
 6, delete "income tax liability,"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 12 On page 3, line 22, after "Section" delete the comma "," and delete the remainder of the line
- and delete lines 23 through 28 in their entirety and on page 4, delete lines 1 through 22 in
 their entirety and insert a period "."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 5, line 1, after "state" delete the comma "," and delete the remainder of the lien and
 delete line 2 in its entirety and insert a period "."
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 19 On page 5, line 11, after "if the" and before "which" delete "Acts" and insert "Act"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 21 On page 5, delete lines 12 and 13 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "House Bill No. 119 of this 2017 Regular Session of the Legislature is enacted and
 becomes effective."